14 Class Settlement pursuant to this Settlement Agreement. 

15 5. 

16 

CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT TERMS 

5.1. SETTLEMENT AMOUNT AND INSTALLMENTS 

17 The Parties agree to settle this Action for the non-reversionary Gross Settlement Amount of 

18 $450,000.00(Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cent), to be paid in installments by 

19 Defendant as follows: (1) 34% upon 30 calendar days after the Effective Date; (2) 33% upon I 80 

20 calendar days after the Effective Date; and (3) 33% upon 270 calendar days after the Effective Date.